PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6275248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAKING TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, LLC	08/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMF AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	2115 WEST LABURNUM AVENUE	
City:	RICHMOND	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23227	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8881646
Patent Number:	10647515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8047888200

Email: lcouch@huntonak.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Address Line 1: 951 EAST BYRD STREET
Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068368.0000022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID E. BAKER
SIGNATURE:	/David E. Baker/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=CertificateofMerger#page1.tif source=CertificateofMerger#page2.tif source=CertificateofMerger#page3.tif source=CertificateofMerger#page4.tif

PATENT 506228504 REEL: 053641 FRAME: 0431

source=CertificateofMerger#page5.tif

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, AUGUST 18, 2020

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of merger submitted on behalf of

AMF Automation Technologies, LLC

to comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of merger in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective August 31, 2020. When the merger becomes effective, each of the following:

Baking Technology Systems LLC

is merged into AMF Automation Technologies, LLC, which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name AMF Automation Technologies, LLC, and the separate existence of each merged entity ceases.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Jehmal T. Hudson

Commissioner

Control Number: 20144642

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, **Brad Raffensperger**, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of **08/31/2020**. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

AMF Automation Technologies, LLC, a Foreign Limited Liability Company

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

Baking Technology Systems, LLC, a Domestic Limited Liability Company

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 08/21/2020.



Bred Raddonger

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

MERGING

BAKING TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, LLC a Georgia limited liability company

WITH AND INTO

AMF AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC a Virginia limited liability company

Pursuant to the provisions of Section [4-11-904 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated (the "OCGA"), the undersigned, on behalf of the limited liability companies set forth below, hereby executes and delivers the following Articles of Merger setting forth:

Ĭ.,

The names and jurisdictions of formation of the constituent business entity that is merging and of the surviving business entity into which the constituent business entity is merging are, respectively, as follows:

Baking Technology Systems, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (the "Merged Company"); and

AMF Automation Technologies, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company (the "Surviving Company").

11.

The Articles of Organization of the Surviving Company as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Date (defined below) of the Merger (defined below) will remain the Articles of Organization of the Surviving Company until thereafter changed or amended as provided therein or by applicable law.

Mi.

The Merger will be effective on August 31, 2020 (the "Effective Date").

IV.

The executed Plan of Merger (the "Plan") pursuant to which the Merged Company will merge (the "Merger") with and into the Surviving Company is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company, at 2115 West Laburnum Avenue Richmond, Virginia 23227.

٧.

A copy of the Plan will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request and without cost to the sole member of the Merged Company.

VI.

The Plan has been duly authorized and approved by the Merged Company and the Surviving Company in accordance with Section 14-11-903 of the OCGA and Section 13.1-1071 of the Virginia Limited Liability Company Act, respectively.

ISIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused these Articles of Merger to be signed in its entity name and an its behalf by its below-named officer as of the date written below.

Dated: August 13, 2020

AMF AUTOMATION
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,
a Virginia limited liability company

By: Markel Food Group, Inc., a Virginia corporation, its Sole Member

Name: Cindy Yao

Title: CFO

PATENT REEL: 053641 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 08/31/2020